The works is in one lot.THE CONSTRUCTION OF A BLOCK OF TWO CLASSROOMS IN GNS

MBANTI - BALIKUMBAT VILLAGE, BALIKUMBAT SUB DIVISION,NGOKETUNJIA DIVISION
OF THE NORTH WEST REGION.
5. Estimated cost

LOT PLACES OF WORKS IMPUTATION AMOUNT

01 GNS MBANTI BALIKUMBAT 5515197616102811 Eighteen million (18,000,000)

6. Participation and origin
Participation to this Invitation to tender is open to Cameroonian enterprises that are in compliance with the
fiscal laws.

7. Financing
Works which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by the 2021 Public Investment

[...]

8. Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking
establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list is found in document No. 13 of
the Tender File, of an amount of Three hundred and sixty thousand (360 000) Francs CFA for the lot and
valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date of validity of bids

9. Consultation of Tender File:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the Balikumbat Council Service of Award Telephone
N0237 670 912 286; as soon as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of tender file:
The file may be obtained from the Balikumbat Council service of ward Telephone N°237 670 912

286; as soon as this notice is published against payment of the sum of eighteen thousand (18,000) Francs
CFA, payable at the Balikumbat Council Treasury, representing the cost of purchasing the tender file.

11. Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted in English or French in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06)
copies marked as such, should reach the BalikumbatCouncil Service of Award N°237 670 912 286not later

[...]

moternelle de MBANTI BALIKUMBAT, de Tarrondissement de Ballkumbat du Departement de
Ngoketunjia, Region du Nord-Ouest.

Le coOt previsionnel de I'operation est presente dans ie tab eau suivant

LOT LOCALITE IMPUTATION COUT PREVISIONNEL

01 GN5 MBANTI BALIKUMBAT 5515197616102811 Dix-huit million (18,000,000)

6. Participation et origine
La participation a cette consultation est ouverte aux entreprlses de drolt camerounals.

7. Financement

Les travaux objet du present appel d'offres sont finances par le Budget d'Investissement Publics du
Cameroun de I'exercice 2021sur la ligne d'imputatlon budgetaireSSl 5197616102811

[...]

Acquisition du Dossier d*Appel d'Offres
Le dossier peut etre obtenu aux heures ouvrables a la Mairie de Balikumbat, Service de Passation

Tel. : N°237 670 912 286; des publication du present avis, contre presentation d'une quittance de
versement de la somme non remboursable de Dix-huit mille (18 000) Francs CFA a la Tresorerie de la
municipalite de Balikumbat.

11. Remise des offres

Chaque offre redigee en frangais ou en anglais en sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et
six (06) copies marquees comme telles, devra parvenir contre recepisse a la Mairie de Balikumbat,